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CAVE SUMMARY FOR PERU 2003
nb - all utm coordinates are using WGS84 and are all preceded by 18M

AREA

SANTA FE

CASCAYUNGA

RIO NEGRO

TIO YACU

MIRAFLORES

NASHUIACU

CAVE

Cueva Palestina
Santa Fe 1

Cueva Cabila
Cueva Adriano
Roadside shaft
Collapsed chamber

Cueve Cascayunga
Shaft

Shaft
Naciento del Rio Negro

Rob's Chinilla
Chinilla B

Garden of Eden Cave
Bone Cave

Cueva Alto Miraflores
David's House Shaft
Stream Sink Cave
Miraflores Infernillo 2

Cueva de las Velas

Diamante

SURVEYED

VRAI
VRAI
FAUX
VRAI
FAUX
FAUX

VRAI
FAUX

FAUX
FAUX

FAUX

VRAI
FAUX
VRAI
FAUX
FAUX

FAUX

utme

240150
246707
245782
245543
245809
245809

252055
251395

247905
249516

246102
246067

234302
234613
234935
236828
234206
237049

256530

220254

utmn

9344450
9332040
9331680
9331476
0331744
9331744

9325220
9324496

9328306
9326594

9335112
9335514

9346506
9346500
9345393
9345352
9349020
0345458

9319094

9363474

elev'n

870
898
1066
1066

833
1207

1232
900

1205
1325

1445
1449
1458

983
1202
1000

1110

1029
TJOTAL

length SURVEYED

2381,30
524,40
60,00
342,80
25,40
0,00

1322,40
25,00

62,00
15,00

85,00

139,80
30,00
281,90
35,00
40,00

25,00

5395,00

2381,3
524,4
0
342,8
0

0

0
1322,4

OO OO

Not descended

139,8

281,9

(o o =)

o

4992,60



